
REGION ONE EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER 
T S D S  P E I M S  2 0 1 9 - 2 0 2 0  S U B M I S S I O N  D A T E S  

 
 

 
All collections will be submitted to TEA via the Internet using TSDS. 

 
Collection 1 2 3 4 

 
FALL MID-YEAR SUMMER EXTENDED 

YEAR 

REPORTING DATES 
 
 

Close of school-start 
window 09/27/2019 

AS OF DATE 

10/25/2019 

 

Previous 
Fiscal Year 

 

School Year 

2019-2020 

Summer of 

School Year 

2019-2020 

 
DATA DUE VIA TSDS eDM 
DATA MAY CONTAIN ERRORS 
 

 
10/28/2019 

 
12/16/2019 

 
05/18/2020 

 
08/05/2020 

 
FIRST SUBMISSION - DATA MUST BE 
FATAL FREE  
It is important that districts follow the ESC 
established delivery schedules so that their 
data meets the TEA submission deadlines. 
 

 
 

11/21/2019 

 
 

01/23/2020 

 
 

06/11/2020 

 
 

08/20/2020 

 
RESUBMISSION DATES  
As information is received at TEA, it will 
be revalidated immediately.  Districts will 
have a chance to review and validate the 
data at this time and will have ONE and 
ONLY ONE opportunity to resubmit the 
data. 
 

 
 
 

01/09/2020 

 
 
 

02/06/2020 

 
 
 

*07/09/2020 

 
 
 

09/10/2020 

 
* LEAs registered with TEA with year-round tracks ending later than June 18, 2020 may delay PEIMS Summer 

resubmission until two weeks following completion of the latest year-round track or August 13, 2020, 
whichever comes first. However, the initial data delivery for submission 3 must still be made by June 11, 2020, 
for all LEAs. In no case will any resubmission be processed after August 13, 2020. Data Corrections made 
after August 13, 2020 will be processed by State Funding. 
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	REPORTING DATES
	DATA DUE VIA TSDS eDM
	DATA MAY CONTAIN ERRORS
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TSDS PEIMS 2019-2020 SUBMISSION DATES







All collections will be submitted to TEA via the Internet using TSDS.



		Collection

		1

		2

		3

		4



		

		FALL

		MID-YEAR

		SUMMER

		EXTENDED YEAR



		REPORTING DATES





		Close of school-start window 09/27/2019

AS OF DATE

10/25/2019

		

Previous Fiscal Year

		

School Year

2019-2020

		Summer of

School Year

2019-2020



		

DATA DUE VIA TSDS eDM

DATA MAY CONTAIN ERRORS



		

10/28/2019

		

12/16/2019

		

05/18/2020

		

08/05/2020



		

FIRST SUBMISSION - DATA MUST BE FATAL FREE 

It is important that districts follow the ESC established delivery schedules so that their data meets the TEA submission deadlines.



		



11/21/2019

		



01/23/2020

		



06/11/2020

		



08/20/2020



		

RESUBMISSION DATES 

As information is received at TEA, it will be revalidated immediately.  Districts will have a chance to review and validate the data at this time and will have ONE and ONLY ONE opportunity to resubmit the data.



		





01/09/2020

		





02/06/2020

		





*07/09/2020

		





09/10/2020







* LEAs registered with TEA with year-round tracks ending later than June 18, 2020 may delay PEIMS Summer resubmission until two weeks following completion of the latest year-round track or August 13, 2020, whichever comes first. However, the initial data delivery for submission 3 must still be made by June 11, 2020, for all LEAs. In no case will any resubmission be processed after August 13, 2020. Data Corrections made after August 13, 2020 will be processed by State Funding.
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