

REGION ONE EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER TSDS PEIMS 2019-2020 SUBMISSION DATES



All collections will be submitted to TEA via the Internet using TSDS.

Collection	1	2	3	4
	FALL	MID-YEAR	SUMMER	EXTENDED YEAR
	Close of school-start window 09/27/2019			Summer of
REPORTING DATES	AS OF DATE	Previous Fiscal Year	School Year	School Year
	10/25/2019	14scar Fear	2019-2020	2019-2020
DATA DUE VIA TSDS eDM DATA MAY CONTAIN ERRORS	10/28/2019	12/16/2019	05/18/2020	08/05/2020
FIRST SUBMISSION - DATA MUST BE FATAL FREE It is important that districts follow the ESC established delivery schedules so that their data meets the TEA submission deadlines.	11/21/2019	01/23/2020	06/11/2020	08/20/2020
RESUBMISSION DATES As information is received at TEA, it will be revalidated immediately. Districts will have a chance to review and validate the data at this time and will have ONE and ONLY ONE opportunity to resubmit the data.	01/09/2020	02/06/2020	*07/09/2020	09/10/2020

^{*} LEAs registered with TEA with year-round tracks ending later than June 18, 2020 may delay PEIMS Summer resubmission until two weeks following completion of the latest year-round track or August 13, 2020, whichever comes first. However, the initial data delivery for submission 3 must still be made by June 11, 2020, for all LEAs. In no case will any resubmission be processed after August 13, 2020. Data Corrections made after August 13, 2020 will be processed by State Funding.